

Text File

Introduced: 10/8/2021

Bill No: 2021-1996, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law

Status: Passed Finally

Resolution amending Resolution 452 of 2020, which authorized the Mayor and the City Solicitor to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with DeForest, Koscelnik, Yokitis & Berardinelli, Koppers Building, 30th Floor, 435 Seventh Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15219 for professional legal services regarding ethics matters, by increasing the total spend by \$25,000.00 (Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents) for a new not to exceed amount of \$70,000.00 (Seventy Thousand Dollars and No Cents). *(Executive Session held)*

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.

Resolution 452 of 2020 is amended as follows:

Section 1. Resolution amending Resolution 452 of 2020 authorizing the Mayor and the City Solicitor to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with DeForest, Koscelnik, Yokitis & Berardinelli, Koppers Building, 30 th Floor, 435 Seventh Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15219 for professional legal services regarding ethics matters by increasing the total spend by \$25,000.00 (Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents) for a new not to exceed amount of \$45,000.00(Forty Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents) \$70,000.00 (Seventy Thousand Dollars and No Cents), chargeable to and payable from the following JD Edwards Accounts:

Account:	Amount:	
11101.108100.53.53517.2019	\$	30,000.00
11101.108100.53.53517.2020	\$	15,000.00
11101.108100.53.53517.2021	\$	25,000.00